(-28

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE, PANIPAT

Sub: Formation of District Case Management Committee with regard to Action Plan for reducing Arrears.

In view of instructions of Hon'ble Punjab and Haryana High Court, contained in letter No.1898 Spl./Gaz.II(14G) dated 30.07.2024, in order to reduce arrears with regard to Action Plan in District Judiciary, a District Case Management Committee consisting the following Judicial Officers, is hereby constituted:

Sr. No.	Name and designation of the Officer/Official	In the capacity of
1.	The District and Sessions Judge, Panipat	Chairman
2.	The Additional District & Sessions Judge-I, Panipat	Member
3.	The Principal Judge, Family Court, Panipat	Member
4.	The Civil Judge (Senior Division), Panipat	Member
5.	The CJM-cum-Secretary, DLSA, Panipat	Additional Member

All concerned be informed accordingly.

Dated: 30.07.2024

(Sudesh Kumar Sharma), District & Sessions Judge, Panipat.

Endst. No. 7 898-902 / Date 30 7 /2024

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Registrar General, Hon'ble Punjab and Haryana High Court, Chandigarh, w.r.t. letter referred to above, for information, please.
- 2. Ms.Seema Singhal, Principal Judge, Family Court, Panipat.
- 3. Dr.Naresh Kumar Singhal, Additional District & Sessions Judge-I, Panipat.
- 4. The Civil Judge (Senior Division), Panipat.
- 5. Ms.Meenu, CJM-cum-Secretary, DLSA, Panipat.

(Sudesh Kumar Sharma), District & Sessions Judge, Panipat. ん